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Meprypaen Mpoidvtog: Kuuivo oTrupi.

Product description : Cumin seeds.

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Ivdia / India

Zuokevaoia: MNMpwToyevh¢ cuokeuaaoia TTAACTIKI) ouokeuaoia (KAaTAAANAn yia dueon
ETTAPN Pe TPOPIUAl) og Kavovikég ouvenikeg TTepIBaAAovTog (25 kQ)

Packaging: Primary packaging paper bag (appropriate for direct food contact?)
packed in normal ambient conditions (25 kg)

1 T0upwva pe Tnv EBvIkA kai Koivorikr vouoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidgpkeia wng: 15 prjveg atmod TNV NUEPOMNVIO OUOKEUAOIAG, OCUOKEUAOPEVO OF
KAVOVIKEG OUVONKeg TTEPIBAANOVTOG 1 OTTWG opifeTal atmrd Tov TIPOUNBEUTH OTIG
evOEDEIYUEVEG OUVOAKEG TTOU ava@EPOVTAI TTOPAKATW.

Shelf life: 15 months from the date of packaging, packed in normal ambient
conditions or as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the

storage conditions).

2uvBnkeg atroBnkeuong: Aiatnpeital o€ Kavovikég ouvOnkeg TTepIBaGANovTog, o€
MEpOG Opooepd Kal oKIEPO (WEyioTn Bepuokpacia ouvtipnong 21°C & OXETIKA
uypacia 65%).
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2uvOnkeg atroBnkeuong: Aiatnpeital o€ KAvovikEG ouvlnkeg TTepIBAANovTOG, o€
MEPOG Opooepd Kal oKiEPO (MEyioTn Bgpuokpacia ouviApnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max
preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg dlavoung: Metagépetal o€ Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOG PHE OXAMATA TTOU
META@EPOUV POVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only
foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKr o€ ETAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYNS TPOPINWY, KATOOTAUATA TPOYiUwY, super
markets, o€ mini markets k.4.

Sale: wholesale to food industries, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

MoloTIKA XapakTnPIoTIKA Trpoidvrog / Quality product characteristics

ZuoTarika: 2mOpotL KOUVOU OmOENPALLEVOL OAOKATPOL
Ingredients: Cumin seeds whole
DuoIKd XapaAKTNPIOTIKA: TuTTIKr} YEUON TOU TTPOIGVTOG

MéyeBog: 4-6cm
ATtToucia evTOHWYV Kal ETTIKIVOUVWY EEVWV CWHATWY

=éva owpata: 1%

Physical characteristics: Typical product taste
Size: 4-6cm

Free from infestation and dangerous foreign materials
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Foreign material: 1%

MikpoBI10AOYIKA XOPOAKTNPICTIKA/

Microbiological characteristics:

MUknTeG-ZUueg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 10* cfu/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: amouacia ota 25¢g - absence/ 25g
*OUN@WVA PE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPOBIAYPAPES TTOU €XEl BETE!
n etaipgia pag/ according to internal specification of our
company

XNMIKE XOpOaKTNPIOTIKA/

Chemical characteristics/:

Yypaaoia / moisture: max 13%

Eveydétnta vepou/Water activity: max 0,70

AiBépio €Aaio/Essential oil: min 1.5mL/100g
Ao@AaToéiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5ug/kg
AgpAarogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg
Qxpartgivn A/ Ochratoxin A : max 15 ug/kg
Bevo(a)mupévio/Benzo[a]pyrene: max 10 ng/kg
MoAukukAIkoi apwuaTikoi udpoyovdavBpakes/PAH:

max 50 pg/kg

Bapéa pétaAda/ Heavy metals: ZUu@wva pe Ta 6pia Tou
kavoviopou EK/915/2023 kal 6AwV Twv GXETIKWV
TpoTToTTOINCEWVY autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments
YTmoAgippara utogapudkwyv/ Pesticides residues:
Z0pewva pe Ta opia Tou kavoviouoU EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TPOTTOTIOIRCEIG auTwyV. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

Emonuavon:

Emrwvupia eTaipiog TTEAATN, TTEQIYPAPr]) TTPOIOVTOG, Xwpa

TpoéAeuong, kabBapd PBapog, lot, olvBeon TPoIGVTOG,
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nuepopnvia AA¢NG, ouvBnikeg dlaripnong, OIATPOYIKN

eTMoRuavon,

Labeling:

Customer’s company name, product description, origin,
net weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage

conditions, nutritional value,

MpoBAeTépevn xpRon:

To TTPOIGV XPNOCIYOTIOIEITAI WG CUCTATIKO YIa TNV

TTAPOOKEUN TPOPIUWY (NUIETOIO TTPOIOV).

Product use:

As an ingredient in food production (semi-finished

product).

Mn YeVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUHPWVA PME TOUG Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mrpoidv dev £xel UTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON cUp@wva e TiIg Eupwiraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 kou 1999/3/EC.

AiaBperrTikA eTIoApavon avd 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product
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Evépyeia/ Energy 375 kcal
Mpwrgiveg/ Protein 17,81 ¢
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 44,24 g
Zdkyapa/ Sugars 2,25¢
Mirapd/ Lipids 22,279
AlaiTnTikég iveg/ Dietary fibers 10,5 ¢
Narpio/ sodium 168 mg

MoTomoINTIKA — evOedeIYUEVO TTPOIOV YIO CUYKEKPIMEVN BlaTpo@n/

Certificates — suitability for particular diets

MoTtotroinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Alarpoon/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v

AHAQZH AAAEPIIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011
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Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin (Handledon | InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame |onSite
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof TRACE TRACE TRACE TRACE YES YES

EGGS orits derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE] orits derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives YES YES YES YES YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES »10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be givenin ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO ND NO ND ND
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